



Date:	
Dancer's Name:	
generationsofdanceni@gmail.com	

# Generations of Dance – Janie's Fund Sponsorship Letter

Generations of Dance is hosting an event (please see our flier on the last page) and raising funds to support Janie's Fund. After thinking of businesses that we want to be affiliated with, we naturally thought of your business. We are partnering with one of our Dance Competition outlets, the Star Dance Alliance, who participates in Janie's Fund / Dance for Janie which is a movement to address one of society's great inequities with the most statistically vulnerable group of young people in our country.

Almost 500,000 children languish in America's foster care system each year. Far too often children who have already experienced the trauma of abuse and neglect are left to the mercy of inadequate care. The most unfortunate kids – about 20,000 annually (approximately half being young women) – will turn 18 and quickly find themselves discarded, living alone without the support, resources, or guidance of a stable family or network of caring adults in their lives. Histories of mental illness, abuse, neglect, and substance abuse make a successful transition to adulthood next to impossible.

At a critical moment in their lives, these young adults have not acquired the skills to find safe housing, maintain jobs or pursue an education on their own. Many also suffer debilitating mental health issues caused by undeserved and unresolved trauma. Having small children of their own and few financial resources, the obstacles for youth who experience foster care become nearly insurmountable. *But it doesn't have to be this way.* 

Janie's Fund and Dance for Janie is committed to helping the young women thrive through supporting the LifeSet program that gives them the support, resources, and care to fully heal and reach their dreams. LifeSet, a program created by Youth Villages, is the most comprehensive, effective intervention that delivers positive results. Together, we're lifting these girls up, helping them move forward and chase their dream!





By sponsoring our studio, you will not only be supporting Janie's Fund you will also be supporting our studio and our dancers in their efforts to host and participate in our event to bring attention and raise funds for Janie's Fund.

We offer a range of sponsorship levels. Your generosity will not go unnoticed, and we are committed to acknowledging your support in a way that benefits your business.

#### Pink Level: \$50

- Your <u>business's name</u> on our studio's <u>social media post</u> on our social media platforms, highlighting your business's support to our studio in connection with this event.
- <u>Social media mentions and tags</u> on our social media platforms, expressing your business's support to our studio in connection with this event.

#### Black Level: \$100

- Logo placement of your business's logo on our studio's social media post on our social media platforms, highlighting your business's support to our studio in connection with this event.
- <u>Display your business logo</u> on our studio's official website page which will highlight this event.

### Silver Level: \$150 and above

- Logo placement of your business's logo on our studio's social media post on our social media platforms, highlighting your business's support to our studio in connection with this event.
- <u>Display your business logo</u> on our studio's official website page which will highlight this event with a link to your business website.

If you are interested in becoming a sponsor, please fill out the next page. Generations of Dance is deeply appreciative of the support of local businesses like yours. We believe that, with your help, we can make a remarkable impact and contribution to Janie's Fund.

Thank you, Generations of Dance





## **Generations of Dance – Janie's Fund Sponsorship Form**

Generations of Dance is deeply appreciative of the support of local businesses like yours. We believe that, with your help, we can make a remarkable impact and contribution to Janie's Fund.

Step 1: Please fill out your contact information.		
Business's Name:		
Your First and Last Name: _		
	Phone Number:	
Business's Mailing Address:		
Business Instagram and Face	ebook Handle:	
Studio Member You Learned	d About Sponsorship From (if available	):
Step 2: Please check the spo	onsorship level below.	
☐ Pink Level	☐ Black Level	☐ Silver Level
*If you are selected to become	ome a Silver Level sponsor, please emai	il a copy of your company's business
	logo to generationsofdancenj@gma	il.com.
If other donation/contribut	tion, please describe below:	
Step 3: Please select your p	avment option below:	
	I have enclosed a check made payable t	o: "Generations of Dance" and
· -	<i>'und''</i> in the memo line. All checks mus	· ·
address: 10 Orben I	Or, Landing, NJ 07850	
☐ Payment Option 2: 1	I have submitted an Electronic Donation	n through Venmo. If you choose this
method, please subm	nit your donation to the account name to	tled: @Elizabeth-Jonson-1508 and
type in memo #Janie	e's Fund Donation and the name of you	r Company.
Whether you decide to se	end your donation via Venmo/Cash/Che	eck, please be sure to send back this
completed form	m for our records. We also ask that you	send us your company's
Instagram/Faceboo	k to generationsofdancenj@gmail.com	so we can tag your company.

All donations must be sent electronically or by mail no later than November 15, 2023.





## Generations of Dance Janie's Fund Party! Saturday, November 18th

Join us for a fun day of Nutcracker, disco parties, and Chick Fil-A to raise money for Janie's Fund! All dancers will receive a Janie's Fund T-shirt and FREE

All dancers will receive a Janie's Fund T-shirt and FREE FOOD!

The cost of entry is a \$10 donation to Janie's Fund per dancer

9:00am-12:00pm Nutcracker Rehearsal

\*\*(If you're not in Nutcracker - feel free to come at 12:00)

We will have a regularly scheduled Nutcracker rehearsal for our upcoming show with lots of photos and videos taken in celebration of Janie's Fund

12:00pm-1:00pm Neon Dance Party
Put on your brightest clothes, grab your glow sticks, and dance it out!

1:00pm-2:00pm Pie-A-Teacher!

Make a donation of \$15 to spin the wheel and pie whichever teacher it lands on!
OR make a \$20 donation to pie a teacher of your choice!
Lunch will be provided by Chick Fil-A

The dancers that raise the most money will win gift certificates to be used towards costumes, tuition, private lessons, or apparel.

1st place: \$200 2nd place: \$100 3rd place: \$50

All dancers are welcome to create profiles, donate, and help raise funds! Please share with friends, family, and on social media!





# LEARN MORE AT WWW.JANIESFUND.ORG

Janie's Fund is a philanthropic platform and powerful movement created in partnership with one of America's most effective nonprofits, Youth Villages, to expand effective services for many of our country's most vulnerable girls who have survived the trauma of abuse and neglect. Janie's Fund is committed to elevating voices, so that every girl can reach their full potential and one day become a strong woman.

"Janie" has become the personification of strength, hope, and healing. Showcasing both resiliency and determination, "Janie" is committed to helping lift others up, and working alongside others, as they seek to build a better world full of empathy and kindness. Learn more at <a href="https://www.janiesfund.org">https://www.janiesfund.org</a>.

If you or someone you know may be experiencing abuse or neglect, please call the Childhelp® National Child Abuse Hotline at 1-800-4-A-CHILD (1-800-422-4453) or visit childhelp.org/hotline/ for help. Anyone can report suspected child abuse or neglect, and reporting can save a child's life. For state-specific info, visit Childwelfare.gov. Your call can protect a child and get help for a family.